FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03

03-14-2000

IEET	Docket No.:	•
LYSTECT	NAT909/71002	•
	111 111	

Tab settings → → → ▼ 10128758	32 <u>*\\\\\</u>		
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):     MILES OF TITLES, INC.	Name and address projectiving party(ies):     Name: NTSC Florida, Inc.     Internal Address:		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association   ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership   ☒ Corporation-State FL   ☐ Other ☐ Yes ☒ No    Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Street Address: 5208 Airport Freeway, Suite 210  City: Fort Worth State: TX ZIP: 76117  Individual(s) citizenship Association		
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other  Execution Date:	☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State DE ☐ Other ☐ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic designation is ☐ Yes ☐ N ☐ (Designations must be a separate document from Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☐ N		
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  1,876,659	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
Additional numbers	☐ Yes 🔀 No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Name: Andrew G DiNovo Internal Address: VINSON & ELKINS LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$40.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	8. Deposit account number:		
Street Address: 2300 First City Tower  1001 Fannin  City: Houston State: TX ZIP: 77002	22-0365/NAT909/71002		
3/13/2000 BCDATES 00000175 1876659 1 FC:481 (40.00 DP)	USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.  Andrew G. DiNovo  Name of Person Signing	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy    February 4, 2000     Signature   Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and TRADEMARK			

REEL: 002034 FRAME: 0731

## INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT

This Intellectual Property Assignment is entered into by Miles of Tiles, Inc., a Florida corporation having offices at 6290 N.W. 27th Way, Fort Lauderdale, Florida, 33309 ("Assignor"), in favor of NTSC Florida, Inc., a Delaware corporation having offices at 5208 Airport Freeway, Suite 210, Fort Worth, Texas, 76117 ("Assignee").

## WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Assignor is the current record owner of Registration No. 1,876,659 from the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the mark MILES OF TILES (the "Mark");

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the Mark and any and all rights and goodwill associated therewith; and

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign to Assignee the Mark and all rights and goodwill associated therewith:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign and convey to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the business and goodwill of the Assignor associated with the use of such Mark, and with the right in each instance to sue for, recover, and have damages and profits for past infringements of such Mark, if any.

Further, this assignment shall be binding upon Assignor, its successors, trustees, devisees and assigns.

Further, this assignment shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, trustees, devisees and assigns.

VEAU\$01:20834.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002034 FRAME: 0732

Nov-30-99 6:26PM;

EXECUTED this 79th day of September, 1998, in Auchira, Mismi Dade County, Florida. MILES OF TILES, INC. a Florida Corporation Name: menachem COUNTY OF Mini- Dade Before me, July JACKS, a notary public, on this day, personally appeared Menachem Missika, known to me (or proved to me on the oath of \_\_\_\_\_\_) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed. Given under my hand and seal of office this 29th day of September, 1998.

- 2 -

VEAUS01:20834.1

**RECORDED:**, 02/09/2000

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 002034 FRAME: 0733